TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM725994

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Presagia Corp.		11/24/2021	Corporation: CANADA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ABSENCE SOFT, LLC
Street Address:	14143 Denver West Parkway, Suite 350
City:	Golden
State/Country:	COLORADO
Postal Code:	80401
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: COLORADO

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	90597470	LEAVE GENIUS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 303-295-8000

Email: docket@hollandhart.com Correspondent Name: Joshua A. Smith, Paralegal

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 8749

Address Line 2: ATTN: TRADEMARK DOCKETING Address Line 4: Denver, COLORADO 80201-8749

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	116215.0005
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Joshua A. Smith, Paralegal
SIGNATURE:	/Joshua A. Smith/
DATE SIGNED:	05/05/2022

Total Attachments: 3

source=Assignment - LEAVE GENIUS#page1.tif source=Assignment - LEAVE GENIUS#page2.tif source=Assignment - LEAVE GENIUS#page3.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 007713 FRAME: 0210

900692558

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

ITISAGNEI	ENTERN I made as atNOVERBOLE	, 2021
BETWEEN: "Assignor");	PRESAGIA CORP. a corporatio	n incorporated under the laws of Canada (the
		OF THE FIRST PART,
AND: ABSE "Assignee");	NCE SOFT, LLC, a limited liability	ty company existing under the laws of Colorado (the
		OF THE SECOND PART.

WHEREAS the Assignor is the owner of the pending United States trademark application 90597470 for the mark LEAVE GENIUS (collectively, the "Assigned Works");

AND WHEREAS the Assignee, for good and valuable consideration, wishes to acquire the rights of the Assignor in the Assigned Works together with the goodwill symbolized in the Assigned Works, and the Assignor is willing to assign its rights thereunder;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration (the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged by the Assignor), each of the parties agree as follows:

- 1. The Assignor hereby assigns and transfers to the Assignee, its successors, and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in Canada and all other countries in the Assigned Works, together with the goodwill symbolized in the Assigned Works and the right to sue and recover for, and the right to profits or damages, due or accrued, arising out of or in connection with any and all past, present or future infringements or depreciation of or damage to such Assigned Works or the associated goodwill, the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee, its successors and assigns, as fully and effectively as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignor if this assignment had not been made.
- 2. The Assignor agrees to, at the reasonable request of the Assignee:
 - a. execute all further documents, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers necessary in order to carry out the intent and purpose of this assignment; and
 - b. testify in all legal proceedings which may call into question any aspect of the ownership to the Assigned Works.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the parties have duly executed this Trademark Assignment Agreement

PRESAGIA CORP
(Assignor)
By: Dall
Authorized Signatory
ABSENCE SOFT, LLC (Assignee)
By:
Name: John Huettel Title: Authorized Signatory

RECORDED: 05/05/2022

PRESAGIA CORP	
(Assignor)	
By:	
Authorized Signatory	
ABSENCE SOFT, LLC (Assignee)	
By: Docusigned by: John Huttul DBE1E6F908D9494	
Name: John Huettel	

[Signature Page – Trademark Assignment Agreement]

Title: Authorized Signatory

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007713 FRAME: 0213